



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8814/2025 & CRL.M.A. 36763-64/2025**

SUSHIL KUMARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. R.P. Pandey, Adv.**

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State**
with SI Pooja Saraswat, PS. Tigri.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
11.12.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 12.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 11, 2025/dss