



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8814/2025 & CRL.M.As. 36763-64/2025

SUSHIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP

Mr. RP Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kumari, Adv

SI Pooja Saraswat

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

22.04.2026

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 28.07.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 22, 2026

tg